
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites 
sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the 
respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box 

available for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals 

Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 
         

LAB ITEMS 
 

Tender No. 
Closing 

date 
Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RL/15WKL/22 

 

01.11.2021 02.30 P.M.  1/55302901-Distillation flask with side arm at 750 

angle for distillation of formaldehyde 500ml, 

pyrex 

 

2/55303801-Double neck round bottomed flask – 

250ml 

 

05 Nos  

 

 

 

02 Nos  

DHS/RL/12WKL/22 

 

01.11.2021 02.30 P.M.  1/41207501-Chromogenic E.coli/Coliform 

Selective medium  

 

2/41208701-Tryptose broth 

 

3/41211901-Brilliant green phenol red lactose 

monohydrate agar  

 

2,000g 

 

 

     1,000g 

 

1,000g 

DHS/RL/118RS/20 
 

01.11.2021 02.30 P.M.  1/41405001-Thymol 

 

     4,500g 

DHS/RL/75RS/21 

 

01.11.2021 02.30 P.M.  05/40300101-Egg albumin 

 

     3,750g 

DHS/RL/117SM/20 
 

01.11.2021 02.30 P.M.  2/43009803-Urea AR  

 

    2,500g 

DHS/RL/15WKL/22 

 

01.11.2021 02.30 P.M.  1/55302901-Distillation flask with side arm at 750 

angle for distillation of formaldehyde 500ml, 

pyrex 

 

2/55303801-Double neck round bottomed flask – 

250ml 

 

05 Nos  

 

 

 

02 Nos  

DHS/RL/76SR/21 

 

03.11.2021 02.30 P.M.  Lab Consumables 

 

Pls. refer RQ 

item list 

DHS/RL/9NK/21 
 

03.11.2021 02.30 P.M.  Lab Consumables 

 

Pls. refer RQ 

item list 

 

 

 

 



 

PHARMA ITEMS 

 

Tender No. Closing date Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RP/216/2021 03.11.2021 2.30 PM Darunavir (As Ethonolate) 300mg Tablet 19,440 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/219/2021 03.11.2021 2.30 PM Sodium Chloride IV Infusion 0.9%, 1,000ml 

collapsible bag 

47,500 bags. 

 

 

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 
 

TENDER NO/ 
BID REFERENCE 

 

CLOSING 
DATE 

CLOSING 
TIME 

ITEM 
(Refer SPC Web site) 

QUANTITY 
Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/111/21 
 

05.11.2021 2.00 P.M. Hypodermic Syringe 1ml 2,250,000 

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 

the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, 

Sri Lanka.   
  

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008   

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk / pharma.manager@spc.lk 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

 

 

 
GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 
On behalf of 

CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk
mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk


 

 

 


